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FEE SCHEDULE 
DEGREE AUTHORIZATION ACT (§23-2-104.5 (2) C.R.S.) 

 

Fee Type Fee Amount 
Initial Application Fee: (Full Authorization)   
                                           Accredited Institution 
                                           Non-Accredited/Start Up Institution 

Seminary/Religious Training Institution  
Place of Business (without instruction) 
Field Experience (without instruction) 
Dual Enrollment  
 

 
$7,500/campus 
$10,000/campus 
$1,200 
$1,500 
$500/program 
$500 

Annual Fee (for institutions with provisional or probationary 
authorization): 
                                           Provisional 
                                           Probationary 

 
 
$ 3,600 
$ 4,800 
 

Annual Fee (does not apply to Seminary/Religious Training Inst): 
 

Tier 1 - Enrollment <100* 
Tier 2 - Enrollment 101-500* 
Tier 3 - Enrollment 501-1000* 
Tier 4 – Enrollment 1,001-5,000* 
Tier 5 – Enrollment 5,000-10,000 
Tier 6 – Enrollment 10,001-19,999 
Tier 7 – Enrollment >20,000 
 
Seminary/Religious Training Institutions (renewed 
every three years) 
 

 
$ 800 
$ 2,000 
$ 2,800 
$ 4,200 
$ 5,000 
$ 6,800 
$10,000 
 
$300 

Student Transcript** (for closed institutions): 
 

$20 

gtPathways Review: 
                Cost per course: 

$6,000 (estimate) 
$350-700 

State Authorization Reciprocity Agreement Reviews 
 

Direct Reimbursable 
Costs 

 

*Enrollment is based on students served at the Colorado authorized campus. 

**Student transcripts are not available for institutions that closed prior to June 4, 2012.   

 
PLEASE NOTE:  

1. Fees are NOT refundable.  

2. Fees are established pursuant to §23-2-104.5, C.R.S. “for the direct and indirect costs of the administration of” the  
    Degree Authorization Act (amended 2012). 

Jared Polis 
Governor 

 
Dr. Angie Paccione 
 Executive Director 

 


