

Jared Polis Governor

Dr. Angie Paccione Executive Director

FEE SCHEDULE DEGREE AUTHORIZATION ACT (§23-2-104.5 (2) C.R.S.)

	Fee Type	Fee Amount
Initial Application F	Fee: (Full Authorization)	
	Accredited Institution	\$7,500/campus
	Non-Accredited/Start Up Institution	\$10,000/campus
	Seminary/Religious Training Institution	\$1,200
	Place of Business (without instruction)	\$1,500
	Field Experience (without instruction)	\$500/program
	Dual Enrollment	\$500
Annual Fee (for inst authorization):	itutions with provisional or probationary	
uuunon izuutonji	Provisional	\$ 3,600
	Probationary	\$ 4,800
Annual Fee (does no	ot apply to Seminary/Religious Training Inst): Tier 1 - Enrollment <100* Tier 2 - Enrollment 101-500* Tier 3 - Enrollment 501-1000*	\$ 800 \$ 2,000 \$ 2,800 \$ 4,200
	Tier 4 – Enrollment 1,001-5,000*	\$ 5,000
	Tier 5 – Enrollment 5,000-10,000	\$ 6,800
	Tier 6 – Enrollment 10,001-19,999 Tier 7 – Enrollment >20,000	\$10,000
		\$300
	Seminary/Religious Training Institutions (renewed	
	every three years)	
Student Transcript*	** (for closed institutions):	\$20
gtPathways Review	:	\$6,000 (estimate)
Cost per course:		\$350-700
State Authorization	Reciprocity Agreement Reviews	Direct Reimbursable
		Costs

*Enrollment is based on students served at the Colorado authorized campus.

**Student transcripts are not available for institutions that closed prior to June 4, 2012.

PLEASE NOTE:

1. Fees are NOT refundable.

2. Fees are established pursuant to §23-2-104.5, C.R.S. "for the direct and indirect costs of the administration of" the Degree Authorization Act (amended 2012).